

**Rakesh Kumar Vs. Secretary, Tourism and Civil Aviation & Ors.**

**CWP No.17662 of 2025**

13.11.2025 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

In view of Lease Rule-11, Sub-Rule (2)(c)(iii) quoted at page 96 of the paper-book, learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to have instructions in the matter.

At her request, list before the appropriate Bench on **18.11.2025**.

November 13, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge