

**Sh. Rakesh Kumar Vs. Secretary, Tourism and
Civil Aviation, Govt. of H.P, Shimla & Ors.
CWP No. 17662 of 2025.**

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 4..

CWP No. 17662 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents
No.1 to 4. Issue dasti notice to respondent No.5, returnable
for **01.12.2025**. Steps for dasti service be taken by
19.11.2025 and notice be handed over to learned counsel for
the petitioner by 20.11.2025.

CMP No. 27156 of 2025

Notice in above terms.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 18, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)