

**Rakesh Kumar v. Secretary, Tourism and
Civil Aviation, Govt. of H.P. Shimla & Ors.
CWP No.17662 of 2025**

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Janak Raj, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Janak Raj, Advocate, has put in appearance
on behalf of respondent No.5. Reply is stated to have been
filed by respondents No.3 and 4. Registry is directed to
place the same on record, if in order.
Remaining respondents to file reply within a period of six
weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 06, 2026
(*Vinod*)