

Rakesh Kumar Vs., Secretary Tourism and Civil Aviation Govt of HP and Ors.

CWP No.17662 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sunit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms., Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Janak Raj, CGC, for respondent No.5.

CMP No. 27156 of 2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No. 27157 of 2025

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

CWP No. 17662 of 2025

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks two weeks' time to have instructions about filing of reply from respondents No.1 and 2.

Reply, if any, intended to be filed by these respondents, be filed by the next date.

Rejoinder, if any, to the replies already on record, be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **03.06.2026**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 4, 2026
(R.Atal)